QUESTION NO 3

By Councillor Thornley for answer by the Convener of the Policy and Sustainability Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 August 2022

To ask the Convener of the Policy and Sustainability Committee to please confirm the following, with specific regard to the Homes for Ukraine scheme:

- **Question** (1) How many volunteers came forward to house refugees?
- Answer (1) Question (2) How many have been fully vetted? Answer (2) Question How many passed the vetting process? (3) Answer (3) Question (4) How many have now dropped out of the scheme? Answer (4) Question How many refugees have now been placed? (5) (5) Answer Question How many refugees are currently waiting? (6) Answer (6) Question What is the longest time anyone has waited to date for (7) placement, and what is the average time? Answer (7)